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Brian W. Burnett (3772) 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT 84133 
801-530-7428 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 
 
Counsel for Red Pine Homeowners Association and  
 Hidden Creek Homeowners Association 
 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

 
In the Matter of the Application of 
Community Water Company for Approval 
of General Rate Increase 
 

 
Docket No. 15-098-01 

 
 

PETITION TO INTERVENE 
 

 
Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Utah Admin. Code R746-100-7, Red Pine 

Homeowners Association (“Red Pine”) and Hidden Creek Homeowners Association (“Hidden 

Creek”) respectfully petition the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) for leave 

to intervene in this docket regarding Community Water Company’s (“Community Water”) 

proposed general rate increase.  In support of this Petition, Red Pine and Hidden Creek state as 

follows: 

1. Red Pine and Hidden Creek receive culinary and irrigation water service from 

Community Water. 

2. Red Pine and Hidden Creek’s legal rights and interests may be substantially 

affected by this proceeding because Community Water’s proposed rate increase significantly 

raises the rates for water provided to Red Pine and Hidden Creek. 
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3. Red Pine and Hidden Creek will file testimony in this proceeding setting forth 

specific positions they will take and the relief they will seek.  Red Pine and Hidden Creek seek to 

intervene in this docket for purposes of protecting their interests as they arise. 

4. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will 

not be materially impaired by allowing Red Pine and Hidden Creek to intervene. 

5. Red Pine and Hidden Creek’s interests are not adequately represented by another 

party in this proceeding. 

6. If Red Pine and Hidden Creek are granted leave to intervene in this proceeding, 

notices should be sent to the following: 

Brian W. Burnett 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT 84133 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 
Fran Amendola dolas@comcast.net 
Scott Murri  smurri@nelsonmurri.com 
Terry Lange  TLange55@comcast.net 
Guy Rawson  808rawson@gmail.com 

 
WHEREFORE, Red Pine and Hidden Creek request leave to intervene in this proceeding 

to protect their interests as they may arise. 

DATED this 8th day of December, 2015. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
RED PINE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 
HIDDEN CREEK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 
 
 
/s/ Brian W. Burnett      
Counsel for Red Pine Homeowners Association and  
 Hidden Creek Homeowners Association 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 15-098-01 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 8th 

day of December, 2015 on the following: 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH: 
PSC Commissioners psc@utah.gov 

 
COMMUNITY WATER COMPANY, LLC: 

Justin Atwater  jatwater@tc-fc.com 
Spencer White  swhite@replayresorts.com 

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES: 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
William Duncan wduncan@utah.gov 
Ron Slusher  rslusher@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller  dennismiller@utah.gov 

 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 

Rex Olsen  rolsen@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag  bvastag@utah.gov 
 

RED PINE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 
HIDDEN CREEK HOMEONWERS ASSOCATION: 

Brian Burnett  brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
Fran Amendola dolas@comcast.net 
Scott Murri  smurri@nelsonmurri.com 
Terry Lange  TLange55@comcast.net 
Guy Rawson  808rawson@gmail.com 

 
 
 
/s/ Brian W. Burnett      
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